1)

2)

3)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

J. CRAIG WHITLEY, JUDGE PRESIDING

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2022

9:30 a.m. (In Person)

11 Sein Divine, LLC

DiMATTEO / WOODMAN
PETTIT

11 Aarna Hotels, LLC

WRIGHT
RUSHER

11 Sri Vari CRE
Development LLC

WRIGHT
RUSHER

21-30468

21-30249

21-30250

4th continued hearing on Motion of
First National Bank of Pennsylvania
(1) to Determine Proceeding Single
Asset Real Estate Case, (2) to Enjoin Use
of Cash Collateral, and (3)
Alternatively, for Relief from Stay (19);
Debtor's Response (30)

Continued hearing on Disclosure
Statement (41/38); Objection of First
National Bank of Pennsylvania (54)

2nd continued hearing on Motion of
Georgia's Own Credit Union to Quash
Subpoena and Enter Protective Order,
and Objection to Document Production
Request (186); Debtor's Response (196)

2nd continued hearing on Motion of
Georgia's Own Credit Union to Quash
Subpoena and Enter Protective Order,
and Objection to Document Production
Request (189); Debtor's Response (199)



4)

5)

6)

7)

Tuesday, February 8, 2022

Adv Matthew W. Smith,
Sole Manager for
BK Racing, LLC
V.

Nancy J. O'Haro

HOUSTON / BROWN
WOODMAN

Adv Matthew W. Smith,
Sole Manager for
BK Racing, LLC
V.

Race Engines Plus, LLC

HOUSTON / BROWN
DANTINNE

Adv Matthew W. Smith,
Sole Manager for
BK Racing, LLC
V.

Ronald C. Devine, et al.

HOUSTON / BROWN
DIMATTEO /WOODMAN

Adv Matthew W. Smith
Sole Manager for
BK Racing, LLC
V.
GGR Enterprises, Inc.,
et al.

HOUSTON / BROWN
THOMPSON / DANTINNE

20-03007
Ch.11
18-30241

20-03012
Ch.11
18-30241

20-03014
Ch.11
18-30241

20-03033
Ch.11
18-30241

Page 2

3rd continued hearing on Plaintiff's
Motion for Status and Scheduling
Conference (36)

5th continued hearing on Plaintiff's
Motion to Compel (31)

3rd continued hearing on Plaintiff's
Motion for Status and Scheduling
Conference (41)

4th continued hearing on Plaintiff's
Motion to Compel (24)

Pretrial Conference (27)



8)

Tuesday, February 8, 2022

Adv Matthew W. Smith 20-03057
Sole Manager for Ch. 11
BK Racing, LLC 18-30241
V.

Michael DiSeveria, et al.

HOUSTON / BROWN
DiMATTEO / WOODMAN

3 o e 3 3 3 3 3 o o O 3 e e e R

Page 3

3rd continued hearing on Plaintiff's
Motion for Status and Scheduling
Conference (26)



