#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

#### J. CRAIG WHITLEY, JUDGE PRESIDING

# TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2022

# <u>9:30 a.m. (In Person)</u>

\_\_\_\_\_

1)	11	Sein Divine, LLC	21-30468	4th continued hearing on Motion of First National Bank of Pennsylvania (1) to Determine Proceeding Single Asset Real Estate Case, (2) to Enjoin Use of Cash Collateral, and (3) Alternatively, for Relief from Stay (19); Debtor's Response (30)
	DiMA PETT	ATTEO / WOODMAN IT 		Continued hearing on Disclosure Statement (41/38); Objection of First National Bank of Pennsylvania (54)
2)	11	Aarna Hotels, LLC	21-30249	2nd continued hearing on Motion of Georgia's Own Credit Union to Quash Subpoena and Enter Protective Order, and Objection to Document Production Request (186); Debtor's Response (196)
	WRIC RUSH			
3)	11	Sri Vari CRE Development LLC	21-30250	2nd continued hearing on Motion of Georgia's Own Credit Union to Quash Subpoena and Enter Protective Order, and Objection to Document Production
	WRIC RUSH			Request (189); Debtor's Response (199)

4)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith, Sole Manager for BK Racing, LLC v. Nancy J. O'Haro	20-03007 Ch. 11 18-30241	3rd continued hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Status and Scheduling Conference (36)
		STON / BROWN DDMAN		
5)		Matthew W. Smith, Sole Manager for BK Racing, LLC v. Race Engines Plus, LLC	20-03012 Ch. 11 18-30241	5th continued hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to Compel (31)
		STON / BROWN TINNE 		
6)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith, Sole Manager for BK Racing, LLC v. Ronald C. Devine, et al.	20-03014 Ch. 11 18-30241	<b>3rd continued hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Status and Scheduling Conference (41)</b>
		STON / BROWN ATTEO / WOODMAN		
7)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith Sole Manager for BK Racing, LLC v. GGR Enterprises, Inc., et al.	20-03033 Ch. 11 18-30241	4th continued hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to Compel (24) Pretrial Conference (27)
HOUSTON / BROWN THOMPSON / DANTINNE				

8)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith	20-03057	3rd continued hearing on Plaintiff's
		Sole Manager for	Ch. 11	Motion for Status and Scheduling
		BK Racing, LLC	18-30241	Conference (26)
		<b>v.</b>		
		Michael DiSeveria, et al.		

### HOUSTON / BROWN Dimatteo / Woodman

\*\*\*\*\*